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 Unit Page No -

Grade/Class Course Code/Name Exam Hall Exam Date/ Assessment Deadline Time

2nd Grade ELT 203/Advanced English

3rd Grade PTR 311/Well Logging I

3rd Grade PTR 333/Petroleum Refinery Engineering 214 Sunday 11/01/2026 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 225/Fluid Mechanics I

4th Grade PTR 415/Reservoir Management

3rd Grade PTR 312/Petroleum Reservoir Engineering I 214 Tuesday 13/01/2026 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 229/Thermodynamics

4th Grade PTR 440/Geoinformatics For Mineral Exploration

3rd Grade PTR 313/Mineralogy 214 Thursday 15/01/2026 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 217/Introduction to Petroleum Engineering

4th Grade PTR 413/Mine Transport and Material Handling

3rd Grade PTR 316/Petroleum Drilling Engineering I 214 Sunday 18/01/2026 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 218/Statics and Dynamics 214 & L. 104 11:00

4th Grade PTR 417/Petroleum Production Engineering I 214 14:00

3rd Grade PTR 318/Introduction to Mining 214 Tuesday 20/01/2026 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 216/Engineering Mathematics I 214 & L. 104 11:00

4th Grade PTR 437/Natural Gas Engineering 214 14:00

2nd Grade PTR 235/Petroleum Legislation

4th Grade PTR 411/Research Methodology

Head of Departmental Examination Committee Head of Department Dean of Faculty

Thursday 22/01/2026 14:00
Dr. Karwan Dhahir

Dr. Ayad Mohammed

Dr. Fadhil Ali Dr. Bayan Salim

Note: 

Mr. Mohammed Ariwan

Dr. Hamed Mohammed

2nd Grade PTR 215/Structural Geology 214 & L. 104 Saturday 24/01/2026 14:00 Dr. Fadhil Ali

Wednesday 21/01/2026
Dr. Tariq Hamakarim

Mr. Ziyad Jamil

214

Mr. Mohammed Ariwan

Monday 19/01/2026
Ms. Jwan Khaleel

Mr. Nabaz Ali

Mr. Nabaz Ali

214 Saturday 17/01/2026 14:00
Mr. Mohammed Ariwan

Dr. Hamed Mohammed

Dr. Shwan Omar

214 & L. 104 Wednesday 14/01/2026 11:00
Ms. Jwan Khaleel

Dr. Ayad Mohammed

Mr. Ziyad Jamil

214 Monday 12/01/2026 14:00
Dr. Thamir Ahmed

Mr. Omar Azad

Theoretical Final Examinations

214 Saturday 10/01/2026 14:00
Ms. Kanar Zirak

Mr. Ibrahim Fatih

Ms. Jwan Khaleel

EXAMINATIONS SCHEDULE   

Petroleum and Mining Engineering Department

Final Examinations - Fall Term - 2025-2026 Academic Year

Lecturer

Practical Final Examinations

2nd Grade PTR 229/Thermodynamics 214 & L. 104 Thursday 08/01/2026 14:00


